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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 G Bacon StHSAC  A    21:09
  2 Anne Powell (LeighH&AC  )    21:27
  3 C Murphy LiverpoolH  A    21:32
  4 Anne Farmer Macclesfie  A    22:07
  5 G Titterington Blackpool&  A    22:11
  6 Philippa Walsh PrestonH&A  A    22:29
  7 Hannah Carroll LiverpoolH  B    22:34
  8 Maria Lowe SalfordH  A    22:53
  9 Anna Kelly ClaytonLMH    23:24
 10 C O’Connor NorthFAC  A    23:35
 11 Anne Sweeney PrestonH&A  B    23:43
 12 Katie Morris BlackburnH    24:09
 13 P Thurtle PennyLS  A    24:14
 14 Nabilah Salihi SpectrumS  A    24:15
 15 B Gaillard LiverpoolH  C    24:25
 16 Anna Blomfield RochdaleH&  A    24:41
 17 Laura Deegan Blackpool&  B    24:54

 18 R Calderbank NorthFAC  B    24:57
 19 L Clarkson Oldham&RH&    26:17
 20 E Holt BoltonUH&A    26:59
 21 C Brook (NorthFAC C)    27:10
 22 Jane Bilton SalfordH  B    27:19
 23 M Kelly PennyLS  B    27:29
 24 Donna Duffield BuryAC  A    28:04
 25 C Dempsey StHSAC  B    28:16
 26 K Jarvis StHSAC  C    28:29
 27 C Kemp LythamSARC  A    28:32
 28 Helen Jolly NorthFAC  D    28:41
 29 Bev Scholes BuryAC  B    29:04
 30 Linda Riddall RochdaleH&  B    29:08
 31 M Yeomans (NorthFAC E)    31:12
 32 J Frodsham WeshamRR&A  A   31:44
 33 Dawn Lock LythamSARC  B    36:11

Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 J Clague LiverpoolH  A    19:51    41:23 +  2
  2 Lindsay Jones BoltonUH&A    17:26    44:25 + 18
  3 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie  A    22:34    44:41 +  1
  4 Tanja Allen PrestonH&A  A    22:14    44:43 +  2
  5 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH  B    22:09    44:43 +  2
  6 Sonya Hanson SalfordH  A    22:37    45:30 +  2
  7 A Bligh Blackpool&  A    23:52    46:03 -  2
  8 J Eccleston StHSAC  A    25:08    46:17 -  7
  9 J Wood (LeighH&AC  )    26:00    47:27 -  7
 10 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLMH    24:07    47:31 -  1
 11 Marian Hesketh PrestonH&A  B    23:56    47:39  0
 12 A Titterington NorthFAC  A    26:00    49:35 -  2
 13 J Dix-Baker SpectrumS  A    27:49    52:04 +  1
 14 B Swan PennyLS  A    27:51    52:05 -  1
 15 Anneka Sanders SalfordH  B    24:47    52:06 +  7
 16 Julie Cruse NorthFAC  B    27:40    52:37 +  2
 17 Lisa Riddall RochdaleH&  A    28:18    52:59 -  1
 18 T Delaney Oldham&RH&    28:55    55:12 +  1
 19 C Fitzsimons StHSAC  B    28:16    56:32 +  6
 20 L McDermot BuryAC  B    27:40    56:44 +  9

 21 Liz Routledge (NorthFAC C)    29:38    56:48  0
 22 Kath Hoyer WeshamRR&A  A   25:58    57:42 + 10
 23 M Greaves LythamSARC  A    29:13    57:45 +  4
 24 N McDonald BuryAC  A    30:48    58:52  0
 25 Eileen Swallow NorthFAC  D    30:57    59:38 +  3
 26 B Robinson RochdaleH&  B    30:47    59:55 +  4
 27 Pauline Picton StHSAC  C    31:45  1:00:14 -  1
 28 Zoe Dixon (NorthFAC E)    32:06  1:03:18 +  3
 29 V Robinson LythamSARC  B    31:18  1:07:29 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Lindsay Jones BoltonUH&A    17:26
  2 J Clague LiverpoolH  A    19:51
  3 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH  B    22:09
  4 Tanja Allen PrestonH&A  A    22:14
  5 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie  A    22:34
  6 Sonya Hanson SalfordH  A    22:37
  7 A Bligh Blackpool&  A    23:52
  8 Marian Hesketh PrestonH&A  B    23:56
  9 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLMH    24:07
 10 Anneka Sanders SalfordH  B    24:47

Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Laura Carney LiverpoolH  A    19:56  1:01:19  0
  2 B Jenkins SalfordH  A    20:27  1:05:57 +  4
  3 Karina Teahan DISQUALIFIED    18:33  1:06:00 +  6
  4 Rachel Pleeth Macclesfie  A    22:50  1:07:31 -  1
  5 Karen Watkin Blackpool&  A    23:01  1:09:04 +  2
  6 S Bullock LiverpoolH  B    24:39  1:09:22 -  1
  7 Emma Deakin PrestonH&A  A    24:53  1:09:36 -  3
  8 Lindsay Hudson ClaytonLMH    24:23  1:11:54 +  2
  9 *Not Declared* PrestonH&A B    26:16  1:13:55 +  2
 10 Claire Davies SpectrumS  A    22:13  1:14:17 +  3
 11 D Cardwell DISQUALIFIED    18:29  1:15:17 + 10
 12 J Hodgkinson NorthFAC  A    26:01  1:15:36  0
 13 S O’Hanlon StHSAC  A    29:45  1:16:02 -  5
 14 C Nevin PennyLS  A    25:40  1:17:45  0
 15 Julie Laverock SalfordH  B    29:42  1:21:48  0
 16 Marie Wyld WeshamRR&A  A   24:13  1:21:55 +  6
 17 S Bott Oldham&RH&    27:18  1:22:30 +  1
 18 Karen Dunford NorthFAC  B    29:56  1:22:33 -  2
 19 E Cheshire BuryAC  A    24:57  1:23:49 +  5

 20 Linda Evans RochdaleH&  A    31:15  1:24:14 -  3
 21 C Dickinson StHSAC  B    27:43  1:24:15 -  2
 22 B Foster DISQUALIFIED    21:01  1:24:19 +  6
 23 Eileen Ingham BuryAC  B    29:52  1:26:36 -  3
 24 Sarah Tatton LythamSARC  A    30:10  1:27:55 -  1
 25 Gwen James NorthFAC  D    32:10  1:31:48  0
 26 R Rud LythamSARC  B    30:06  1:37:35 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 D Cardwell DISQUALIFIED    18:29
  2 Karina Teahan DISQUALIFIED    18:33
  3 Laura Carney LiverpoolH  A    19:56
  4 B Jenkins SalfordH  A    20:27
  5 B Foster DISQUALIFIED    21:01
  6 Claire Davies SpectrumS  A    22:13
  7 Rachel Pleeth Macclesfie  A    22:50
  8 Karen Watkin Blackpool&  A    23:01
  9 Marie Wyld WeshamRR&A  A    24:13
 10 Lindsay Hudson ClaytonLMH    24:23
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Senior Women  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:01:19
1 C Murphy (3) 21:32 2 J Clague (1) 19:51
3 Laura Carney (1) 19:56
  2 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:05:57
1 Maria Lowe (8) 22:53 2 Sonya Hanson (6) 22:37
3 B Jenkins (2) 20:27
  3 Macclesfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:07:31
1 Anne Farmer (4) 22:07 2 Alison Hartopp (3) 22:34
3 Rachel Pleeth (4) 22:50
  4 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:09:04
1 G Titterington (5) 22:11 2 A Bligh (7) 23:52
3 Karen Watkin (5) 23:01
  5 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:09:22
1 Hannah Carroll (7) 22:34 2 Kathleen Upton (5) 22:09
3 S Bullock (6) 24:39
  6 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:09:36
1 Philippa Walsh (6) 22:29 2 Tanja Allen (4) 22:14
3 Emma Deakin (7) 24:53
  7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:11:54
1 Anna Kelly (9) 23:24 2 Tracy Mitchell (10) 24:07
3 Lindsay Hudson (8) 24:23
  8 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:13:55
1 Anne Sweeney (11)23:43 2 Marian Hesketh (11) 23:56
3 Undeclared (9) 26:16
  9 Spectrum Striders  ‘A’  1:14:17
1 Nabilah Salihi (14) 24:15 2 J Dix-Baker (13)27:49
3 Claire Davies (10)22:13
 10 North Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:15:36
1 C O’Connor (10)23:35 2 A Titterington (12) 26:00
3 J Hodgkinson (12)26:01
 11 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’  1:16:02
1 G Bacon (1) 21:09 2 J Eccleston (8) 25:08
3 S O’Hanlon (13)29:45
 12 Penny Lane Striders  ‘A’  1:17:45
1 P Thurtle (13)24:14 2 B Swan (14)27:51
3 C Nevin (14)25:40
 13 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:21:48
1 Jane Bilton (22)27:19 2 Anneka Sanders(15) 24:47
3 Julie Laverock (15) 29:42
 14 Wesham Road Runners & AC  ‘A’  1:21:55
1 J Frodsham (32)31:44 2 Kath Hoyer (22)25:58
3 Marie Wyld (16)24:13
 15 Oldham & Royton H & AC  1:22:30
1 L Clarkson (19)26:17 2 T Delaney (18)28:55
3 S Bott (17)27:18
 16 North Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:22:33
1 R Calderbank (18)24:57 2 Julie Cruse (16)27:40
3 Karen Dunford (18)29:56
 17 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:23:49
1 Donna Duffield (24) 28:04 2 N McDonald (24)30:48
3 E Cheshire (19)24:57
 18 Rochdale Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:24:14
1 Anna Blomfield (16) 24:41 2 Lisa Riddall (17)28:18
3 Linda Evans (20)31:15
 19 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’  1:24:15
1 C Dempsey (25)28:16 2 C Fitzsimons (19)28:16
3 C Dickinson (21)27:43

 20 Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:26:36
1 Bev Scholes (29)29:04 2 L McDermot (20)27:40
3 Eileen Ingham (23)29:52
 21 Lytham St Annes RR Club  ‘A’  1:27:55
1 C Kemp (27)28:32 2 M Greaves (23)29:13
3 Sarah Tatton (24)30:10
 22 North Fylde AC  ‘D’  1:31:48
1 Helen Jolly (28)28:41 2 Eileen Swallow (25) 30:57
3 Gwen James (25)32:10
 23 Lytham St Annes RR Club  ‘B’  1:37:35
1 Dawn Lock (33)36:11 2 V Robinson (29)31:18
3 R Rud (26)30:06
Disqualified -

Leigh Harriers & AC  1:06:00
1 Anne Powell (2) 21:27 2 J Wood (9) 26:00
3 DISQUALIFIED (3) 18:33

North Fylde AC  ‘C’  1:15:17
1 C Brook (21)27:10 2 Liz Routledge (21)29:38
3 DISQUALIFIED (11) 18:29

North Fylde AC  ‘E’  1:24:19
1 M Yeomans (31)31:12 2 Zoe Dixon (28)32:06
3 DISQUALIFIED (22) 21:01
Incomplete Teams:

Bolton United Harriers & AC    44:25
1 E Holt (20)26:59 2 Lindsay Jones (2) 17:26

Rochdale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    59:55
1 Linda Riddall (30)29:08 2 B Robinson (26)30:47

St Helens Sutton AC  ‘C’  1:00:14
1 K Jarvis (26)28:29 2 Pauline Picton (27) 31:45

Blackburn Harriers & AC    24:09
1 Katie Morris (12)24:09

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    24:25
1 B Gaillard (15)24:25

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    24:54
1 Laura Deegan (17)24:54

Penny Lane Striders  ‘B’    27:29
1 M Kelly (23)27:29
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Lindsay Jones BoltonUH&A    17:26
  2 D Cardwell DISQUALIFIED    18:29
  3 Karina Teahan DISQUALIFIED    18:33
  4 J Clague LiverpoolH A   19:51
  5 Laura Carney LiverpoolH A   19:56
  6 B Jenkins SalfordH A   20:27
  7 B Foster DISQUALIFIED    21:01
  8 G Bacon StHSAC A   21:09
  9 Anne Powell LeighH&AC    21:27
 10 C Murphy LiverpoolH A   21:32
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Senior Women  — Lancashire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:09:04
1 G Titterington (1) 22:11 2 A Bligh (2) 23:52
3 Karen Watkin (1) 23:01
  2 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:09:36
1 Philippa Walsh (2) 22:29 2 Tanja Allen (1) 22:14
3 Emma Deakin (2) 24:53
  3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:11:54
1 Anna Kelly (3) 23:24 2 Tracy Mitchell (3) 24:07
3 Lindsay Hudson (3) 24:23
  4 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:13:55
1 Anne Sweeney (5) 23:43 2 Marian Hesketh (4) 23:56
3 Undeclared (4) 26:16
  5 North Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:15:36
1 C O’Connor (4) 23:35 2 A Titterington (5) 26:00
3 J Hodgkinson (6) 26:01
  6 Wesham Road Runners & AC  ‘A’  1:21:55
1 J Frodsham (13)31:44 2 Kath Hoyer (8) 25:58
3 Marie Wyld (7) 24:13
  7 North Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:22:33
1 R Calderbank (8) 24:57 2 Julie Cruse (6) 27:40
3 Karen Dunford (8) 29:56
  8 Lytham St Annes RR Club  ‘A’  1:27:55
1 C Kemp (10)28:32 2 M Greaves (9) 29:13
3 Sarah Tatton (10)30:10
  9 North Fylde AC  ‘D’  1:31:48
1 Helen Jolly (11)28:41 2 Eileen Swallow (10) 30:57
3 Gwen James (11)32:10
 10 Lytham St Annes RR Club  ‘B’  1:37:35
1 Dawn Lock (14)36:11 2 V Robinson (12)31:18
3 R Rud (12)30:06

Disqualified -
North Fylde AC  ‘C’  1:15:17

1 C Brook (9) 27:10 2 Liz Routledge (7) 29:38
3 DISQUALIFIED (5) 18:29

North Fylde AC  ‘E’  1:24:19
1 M Yeomans (12)31:12 2 Zoe Dixon (11)32:06
3 DISQUALIFIED (9) 21:01
Incomplete Teams:

Blackburn Harriers & AC    24:09
1 Katie Morris (6) 24:09

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    24:54
1 Laura Deegan (7) 24:54
Fastest of all  legs
  1 D Cardwell DISQUALIFIED    18:29
  2 B Foster DISQUALIFIED    21:01
  3 G Titterington Blackpool& A   22:11
  4 Tanja Allen PrestonH&A A   22:14
  5 Philippa Walsh PrestonH&A A   22:29
  6 Karen Watkin Blackpool& A   23:01
  7 Anna Kelly ClaytonLMH    23:24
  8 C O’Connor NorthFAC A   23:35
  9 Anne Sweeney PrestonH&A B   23:43
 10 A Bligh Blackpool& A   23:52

Senior Women  — Cheshire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Macclesfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:07:31
1 Anne Farmer (1) 22:07 2 Alison Hartopp (1) 22:34
3 Rachel Pleeth (1) 22:50
  2 Spectrum Striders  ‘A’  1:14:17
1 Nabilah Salihi (2) 24:15 2 J Dix-Baker (2) 27:49
3 Claire Davies (2) 22:13

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Anne Farmer Macclesfie A   22:07
  2 Claire Davies SpectrumS A   22:13
  3 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie A   22:34
  4 Rachel Pleeth Macclesfie A   22:50
  5 Nabilah Salihi SpectrumS A   24:15
  6 J Dix-Baker SpectrumS A   27:49

Senior Women  — Merseyside Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:01:19
1 C Murphy (2) 21:32 2 J Clague (1) 19:51
3 Laura Carney (1) 19:56
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:09:22
1 Hannah Carroll (3) 22:34 2 Kathleen Upton (2) 22:09
3 S Bullock (2) 24:39
  3 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’  1:16:02
1 G Bacon (1) 21:09 2 J Eccleston (3) 25:08
3 S O’Hanlon (3) 29:45
  4 Penny Lane Striders  ‘A’  1:17:45
1 P Thurtle (4) 24:14 2 B Swan (4) 27:51
3 C Nevin (4) 25:40
  5 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’  1:24:15
1 C Dempsey (7) 28:16 2 C Fitzsimons (5) 28:16
3 C Dickinson (5) 27:43

Incomplete Teams:
St Helens Sutton AC  ‘C’  1:00:14

1 K Jarvis (8) 28:29 2 Pauline Picton (6) 31:45

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    24:25
1 B Gaillard (5) 24:25

Penny Lane Striders  ‘B’    27:29
1 M Kelly (6) 27:29
Fastest of all  legs
  1 J Clague LiverpoolH A   19:51
  2 Laura Carney LiverpoolH A   19:56
  3 G Bacon StHSAC A   21:09
  4 C Murphy LiverpoolH A   21:32
  5 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH B   22:09
  6 Hannah Carroll LiverpoolH B   22:34
  7 P Thurtle PennyLS A   24:14
  8 B Gaillard LiverpoolH C   24:25
  9 S Bullock LiverpoolH B   24:39
 10 J Eccleston StHSAC A   25:08
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Senior Women  — Gtr ManchesterTeam Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:05:57
1 Maria Lowe (2) 22:53 2 Sonya Hanson (2) 22:37
3 B Jenkins (1) 20:27
  2 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:21:48
1 Jane Bilton (6) 27:19 2 Anneka Sanders(4) 24:47
3 Julie Laverock (3) 29:42
  3 Oldham & Royton H & AC  1:22:30
1 L Clarkson (4) 26:17 2 T Delaney (6) 28:55
3 S Bott (4) 27:18
  4 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:23:49
1 Donna Duffield (7) 28:04 2 N McDonald (8) 30:48
3 E Cheshire (5) 24:57
  5 Rochdale Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:24:14
1 Anna Blomfield (3) 24:41 2 Lisa Riddall (5) 28:18
3 Linda Evans (6) 31:15
  6 Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:26:36
1 Bev Scholes (8) 29:04 2 L McDermot (7) 27:40
3 Eileen Ingham (7) 29:52
Disqualified -

Leigh Harriers & AC  1:06:00
1 Anne Powell (1) 21:27 2 J Wood (3) 26:00
3 DISQUALIFIED (2) 18:33

Incomplete Teams:
Bolton United Harriers & AC    44:25

1 E Holt (5) 26:59 2 Lindsay Jones (1) 17:26

Rochdale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    59:55
1 Linda Riddall (9) 29:08 2 B Robinson (9) 30:47

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Lindsay Jones BoltonUH&A    17:26
  2 Karina Teahan DISQUALIFIED    18:33
  3 B Jenkins SalfordH A   20:27
  4 Anne Powell LeighH&AC    21:27
  5 Sonya Hanson SalfordH A   22:37
  6 Maria Lowe SalfordH A   22:53
  7 Anna Blomfield RochdaleH& A   24:41
  8 Anneka Sanders SalfordH B   24:47
  9 E Cheshire BuryAC A   24:57
 10 J Wood LeighH&AC    26:00


